APF, APFA Series power package
●形式表示例　Model number
APF
❶
1.7
❷
A208
❸
BM
❹
2
❺
H
❻
F
❼
Q
❾
Z
❿
XXX
❽
❶	Series
	 APF	 ：Standard
	 APFA	：With low noise relief valve
	 	 （Applied maximum flow through the relief valve is 6ℓ/min）
❷	Pump displacement（cm3）
	 0.8，1.7，2.5，3.5，5，7cm3
❸	Motor code
Motor code Voltage Nominal power Classification
A204
AC200V
0.4  kW
Three phase
induction motor
A208 0.75kW
A215 1.5  kW
A222 2.2  kW
	 Common specifications
	 （1）Pole:4
	 （2）Totally enclosed fan-cooled type
	 （3）Insulation class:E
	 （4）Indoor use
❹	Circuit symbol
	 See“next page”
❺	Reservoir code
Reservoir code
Oil supply capacity（ℓ） Effective oil（ℓ）
Horizontal Vertical Horizontal Vertical
1 1.5 1.0 1.3 0.8
2 2.1 1.7 1.8 1.5
3 2.9 2.8 2.5 2.6
4 3.7 3.7 3.2 3.5
❻	Mounting position
	 H	: Horizontal
	 V	: Vertical
❼	Return-speed control system（Only for BM and BJ）
	 Flow control valve with pressure compensator（BM）
	 A	: 2.5（ℓ/min）	 B	: 3.0（ℓ/min）	 F	: 4.5（ℓ/min）	 C	: 5.0（ℓ/min）
	 G	: 6.0（ℓ/min）	 H	: 7.0（ℓ/min）	 D	: 8.0（ℓ/min）	 K	: 9.5（ℓ/min）
	 Needle type（BJ）  N
❽	Code number